If the total value of the improvements subject to financial assurances does not exceed twenty-thousand

($20,000) dollars and the contractor to perform the work provides the City with documentation of a performance

bond that has a minimum value of twelve-thousand five-hundred ($12,500) dollars posted with the registrar of

contractors, project specific financial assurances may not be required.

1.4.5 FINANCIAL ASSURANCE SUBMITTAL

A.    The owner of the project shall post a financial assurance in an amount in accordance with Section 1.4.3.